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Taking a bribe
Giving gifts to 

professors,nurses,doctors
Receiving a documents without a 

queuing 
Officer denies the client's right to 

have child benefit

Yes 88 65 63 53

No 2 17 22 13

Maybe 5 13 7 22

I don't know 5 5 8 12

Refuse to answer 0 0 0 0
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1. In your opinion, do the following examples represent corruption?



Violation of the law without 
cosequences

Inspector does not apply for 
a foul though cafe owner 

has violated the law

Use of public position for 
obtaining money and gifts

Sharing of gifts during 
election campaigns

Giving a bribe

Yes 48 50 65 53 88

No 15 17 15 20 2

Maybe 15 18 12 17 3

I don't know 22 15 8 10 7

Refuse to answer 0 0 0 0 0
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Q 1



Customs Courts
Education (schools, 

universities)
Municipal local 
governments

Central 
administration / 

government
Political parties

Not present at all 0 2 0 0 0 0

Present to a small extent 5 7 10 22 10 7

Medium present 33 30 32 38 27 28

It is very present 55 56 53 35 50 53

I do not know 7 5 5 5 13 10

Refuse to answer 0 0 0 0 0 2
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2. In your opinion, if there is a corruption, to what extent is present in the 
following institutions

Not present at all Present to a small extent Medium present It is very present I do not know Refuse to answer



EULEX Police Kosovo Police Health Institutions
International 
organisations

NGOs Banks

Not present at all 0 2 0 0 0 18

Present to a small extent 7 5 17 37 23 34

Medium present 13 26 28 23 23 7

It is very present 77 60 45 25 34 18

I don't know 3 7 10 15 18 23

Refuse to answer 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 2 0 0 0

18

7 5

17

37

23

34

13

26 28
23 23

7

77

60

45

25

34

18

3
7

10
15

18
23

0 0 0 0 0 0
0

10

20

30

40

50

60

70

80

90

Q 2

Not present at all Present to a small extent Medium present It is very present I don't know Refuse to answer



Personal experience
Conversation with 

relatives and friends
Media information Something else I don't know Refuse to answer

Series 1 31 22 27 0 10 10
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3. Assessments stated in the  previous question about the extent of corruption 
are based upon:

Series 1
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Yes (go to question No5) No (skip to question No8) I don't know (skip to question 
No8)

Refuse to answer (skip to 
question No8)

4. During the last year, have you been in a position that a Civil 
Servant conditioned you for performing one of his duties by 

asking for a bribe, gift or any other favor?

Series 1
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Yes ( go to question No6) No (skip to question No7) I don't know (skip to question 
No8)

Refuse to answer (skip to 
question No8)

5. If you answered YES to the previous question, have you give a 
bribe, gift or some other favor?

Series 1
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6. If you have, for which services you gave a bribe? 

Series 1
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I didn't have enough moneyI refuse to pay for the services 
for which they have already 

been paid

I don't know Something else Refuse to answer

7. Why haven’t you paid a bribe? 

Series 1
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I would refuse to pay I would try to find 
someone to help me 

without giving a bribe

I would have paid if I 
had the money

I would have reported 
to the administration

I wouldn't do anything I would have paid if it 
comes to health

I don't know

8. If an officer asks you for a bribe, what would you do?

Series 1
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Police Administration of the specific 
institution

Ombudsman Anti-corruption agency I don't know

9. If you would like to report a case of corruption, to whom you would report to:

Series 1
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Strict punitive 
measures

Improvement punitive 
measures

Respect of existing 
punitive measures

Increasing public 
awareness on 

corruption

Increase of wages in 
the public services

There is no need to 
do anything since 

corruption is not such 
a big problem in our 

society

I don't know

10. Which of the following measures would most contribute to the suppressing of 
corruption in our society?

Series 1


